
JAPAN MEETING TUESDAY, 10 MAY 2022

R13 10 May 2022 | Beverley | RACING TV NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,700
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 4
	 4	
	 5	 62
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 6
	10	 4

BUGGERLUGS
PROFESSOR PESCA (IRE)
RAMAZAN (IRE)
SANKS A MILLION (IRE)
TEATIME TIPPLE
TREBLE GLORY (IRE)
ALEXA’S PRINCESS (IRE)
EY UP LETS GO
MISS MAI TAI
SIGNORA CAMACHO (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58

1
7
6
8
4
2
5
10
9
3

D ALLAN
K STOTT
P HANAGAN
D TUDHOPE
P MATHERS
R SCOTT
C LEE
B ROBINSON
B MCHUGH
J HART

T EASTERBY
K RYAN
R FAHEY
D LOUGHNANE
T COYLE
N TINKLER
K BURKE
T COYLE
R COWELL
J J QUINN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
G
C
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$704
$0
$2,201
$0
$0
$0
$0
$634

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BUGGERLUGS Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Isole Canarie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Rhodes And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

2 PROFESSOR PESCA (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Marian Halcombe (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K&J Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

3 RAMAZAN (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $704
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Hanalei Memories (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: KHK Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 4	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 P Hanagan	 59.5	 $9	 Yahsat	 1:03.60		  ...... 6½..................................... always outpaced

4 SANKS A MILLION (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Rasan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Sankey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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5 TEATIME TIPPLE Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,201
Jockey: P Mathers WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Mad Jazz J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Coyle, Kench, Croot, Hymas & Scholefie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 12	 26Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 P Mathers	 58.5	 $--	 Persian Force	 0:59.50		  ...... 8¼............................faded inside final furlong
2 of 5	 14Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 P Mathers	 59.5	 $5.5	 Star Of Lady M	 1:03.69		  ...... 3½............... kept on but no chance with winner

6 TREBLE GLORY (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Kodafine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Bloy, Harlequin Direct & Syps (uk)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 ALEXA’S PRINCESS (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Born To Spend (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 9 & Mrs E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

8 EY UP LETS GO Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Velvet Jaguar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Lingwood & Tony Coyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

9 MISS MAI TAI Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Mia Tia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Cool Silk Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 13	 26Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $126	 Lost Angel	 0:58.43		  ...... 6¾................................... not trouble leaders

10 SIGNORA CAMACHO (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $634
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Ittasal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Steve Bradley & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 6	 28Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $--	 Jungle Time	 1:00.28		  ...... 4¼......................... ran on well final 100 yards
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R14 10 May 2022 | Beverley | SELLING STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,299
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 030086
	 2	 6
	 3	 509879
	 4	 15540
	 5	 8600
	 6	 694944

GOLDEN PROSPERITY (IRE)
MONTINEY
TREASURE TROUBE (IRE)
VAUNTED
MYMATESHEZ
PURE CHARMER

59
59
59
59
57
57

3
4
1
6
5
2

K SCHOFIELD  2.5 
C LEE
B ROBINSON
R SCOTT
MARK WINN  3 

B SAYETTE  3 

T COYLE
K BURKE
GEMMA TUTTY
N TINKLER
J WAINWRIGHT
A WATSON

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

55
--
45
69
55
56

	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-5-1

$1,188
$0
$300
$3,722
$0
$10,445

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 GOLDEN PROSPERITY (IRE) Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,188
Jockey: K Schofield (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: April (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Tony Coyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 30Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 P Mathers	 58	 $26	 Maybe Even Never	1:13.54		  ......... 5.................................no match for leaders
10 of 10	 13Sep21	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 59.5	 $--	 Alethiometer	 1:25.59		  ....... 13....................................................faded
15 of 15	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 P Mathers	 61	 $--	 Autumn Festival	 1:40.57		  ....... 50......................................weakened 2f out
8 of 13	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 K Schofield	 57.5	 $--	 Ha Long Bay	 1:27.41		  ...... 9¾.............................. weakened final furlong
6 of 7	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 K Schofield	 53.5	 $67	 Watermelon Sugar	 1:14.62		  ...... 7¾................................. gradually weakened

2 MONTINEY Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Monsieur Bond (IRE) Dam: Arculinge J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Horsford & Mrs E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 6	 21Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $9	 High Velocity	 1:01.27		  .... 10¼............................... weakened over 1f out

3 TREASURE TROUBE (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $300
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Romantic View J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Mary Winetroube & Thoroughbred Hom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 03Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Ffrench	 57.5	 $--	 Clarets Glory	 1:16.94		  .... 37¼.......................................soon weakened
9 of 11	 27Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $101	 Euraquilo	 1:27.99		  .... 11¼......................weakened inside final furlong
8 of 19	 25Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $51	 Rockprincess	 1:11.95		  ...... 6¾.................................made no impression
7 of 9	 11Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 52.5	 $10	 Back From Dubai	 1:42.87		  ...... 8¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
9 of 12	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 54.5	 $9	 Golden Gal	 1:15.99		  .... 13¼.............................. weakened final furlong

4 VAUNTED Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,722
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Vallila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/21 (389 Days)
Owner: Mr Phil Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Apr21	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 L Keniry	 55	 $9	 Mercurial	 1:01.51		  ...... 1¾....................... quickened clear final furlong
5 of 7	 02May21	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 L Keniry	 57.5	 $5	 Silver Bullet Lady	 1:01.54		  ...... 4¼.............................. weakened final furlong
5 of 9	 23Jun21	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 58.5	 $2.8	 Symphony Perfect	1:10.93		  ......... 7................................................. kept on
4 of 10	 10Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 60	 $17	 My Little Tip	 1:28.54		  .... 10¼......................kept on but not reach leaders
12 of 13	 30Sep21	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 J Fahy	 59	 $17	 Ibn Aldar	 1:24.19		  ...... 7¾........................................never on terms
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5 MYMATESHEZ Trainer: J Wainwright Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mark Winn (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Amelia Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Bavill & Mr D Bavill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 8	 03Jul21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Elliot	 56	 $21	 The Dunkirk Lads	 1:13.04		  ...... 5¼........................................never on terms
6 of 7	 23Jul21	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $8	 Renaissance	 1:26.86		  ...... 9¼..........................weakened well over 1f out
10 of 10	 03Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $34	 Sweeping	 1:25.70		  ....... 16.........................soon outpaced and beaten
15 of 15	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 C Rodriguez	 57.5	 $101	 Ey Up Its The Boss	1:28.80		  .... 15½..................................dwelt always in rear

6 PURE CHARMER Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-5-1 Prize Money: $10,445
Jockey: B Sayette (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Chandresh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Real Quiz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 04Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 56.5	 $13	 Tippy Toes	 1:11.56		  .... 12½.............................. weakened final furlong
4 of 11	 11Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Sweet Glance	 1:02.70		  ...... 1¼....... weakened and lost places towards finish
9 of 9	 01Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 Joanna Mason	 53	 $11	 Al Ameen	 0:59.43		  .... 10¼.................................... weakened quickly
4 of 9	 14Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 58	 $19	 Alaskan Jewel	 1:01.90		  ........ ¾..........stayed on one pace inside final furlong
4 of 7	 27Apr22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $7	 T Maxie	 1:01.11		  ...... 5¼...................................kept on same pace
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JAPAN MEETING TUESDAY, 10 MAY 2022

R15 10 May 2022 | Beverley | ANNIE OXTOBY MEMORIAL
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,676
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 558324
	 2	 432416
	 3	 625117
	 4	 557081
	 5	 366935
	 6	 562283
	 7	 586066
	 8	 301042
	 9	 407005
	10	 786604

DANDY SPIRIT (IRE)
MICK’S SPIRIT
JEANS MAITE
SON AND SANNIE (IRE)
GOOD EARTH (IRE)
ELEGANT ERIN (IRE)
TAR HEEL (IRE)
HIGH SECURITY
TERUNTUM STAR
REFUGE

62.5
62
61
60.5
60.5
59
59
58
57.5
54

5
3
2
7
1
4
8
10
6
9

B CURTIS
C HOWARTH  3 

L EDMUNDS
B SAYETTE  3 

J HART
G LEE
D ALLAN
R SCOTT
D SWIFT
JOANNA MASON  1.5 

R FELL
C ALLEN
S BOWRING
A WATSON
M HERRINGTON
P MIDGLEY
T EASTERBY
N TINKLER
D C GRIFFITHS
M & D EASTERBY

5
4
6
6
5
5
4
4
10
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK

72
71
69
68
68
65
65
63
62
54

	19-�2�-1-4
	15-�2�-2-3
	26-�6�-3-4
	25-�3�-3-2
	39-�5�-6-6
	18-�1�-3-3
	22-�1�-4-2
	21-�1�-3-6
	66-�9�-3-3
	22-�1�-5-2

$20,865
$13,872
$24,087
$28,835
$30,176
$13,917
$33,933
$13,920
$179,123
$11,855

	12-�2�-1-3
	12-�2�-2-3
	17-�6�-3-0
	23-�3�-3-2
	19-�5�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-2-1
	19-�1�-3-6
	23-�3�-3-3
	17-�1�-5-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DANDY SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 5 Total: 19-2-1-4 Prize Money: $20,865
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 62.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-0-1-3 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Spirit Of Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Grange Park Racing Club & R Fell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 23Jul21	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 Jamie Powell	 50	 $11	 Frenetic	 0:58.93		  ...... 2¾...........kept on same pace inside final furlong
8 of 9	 13Aug21	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 Jamie Powell	 49	 $12	 Strong Johnson	 0:58.93		  ...... 3½.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 10	 24Aug21	 BEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 D Mcdonogh	 61.5	 $9	 That’s Mad	 1:01.26		  ...... 2¼........................ no impression on principals
2 of 8	 29Sep21	 BEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 60	 $--	 Tide Of Time	 1:00.25		  ........nk..................kept on without matching winner
4 of 18	 14Oct21	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 D Mcdonogh	 63	 $*5	 Curraheen Princess	1:01.59		  ...... 1¾.............kept on one pace inside final furlong

2 MICK’S SPIRIT Trainer: C Allen Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-2-3 Prize Money: $13,872
Jockey: C Howarth (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-3
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Fortunately J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/22 (69 Days)
Owner: John C Davies And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 12Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Dwyer	 58.5	 $4.5	 Strong Power	 0:58.05		  ...... 4½................................................. kept on
2 of 9	 01Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 Grace Mcentee	 57.5	 $--	 Amasova	 1:00.00		  ........ ½................................................ just held
4 of 10	 17Feb22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 C Howarth	 61.5	 $*5	 Cuban Breeze	 0:59.75		  ...... 2¼............................ soon weakened into 4th
1 of 9	 02Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 Grace Mcentee	 57.5	 $*3	 Equally Fast	 0:58.22		  ...... 2¾.ran on well and went clear inside final furlong
6 of 9	 12Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 Grace Mcentee	 59	 $*4	 Red Walls	 1:01.16		  ...... 2¼.............................. weakened final furlong

3 JEANS MAITE Trainer: S Bowring Barrier: 2 Total: 26-6-3-4 Prize Money: $24,087
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b uk m Fav: 7-3-0-0 58+kg: 11-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-6-3-0
Sire: Burwaaz Dam: Misu’s Maite J+H: 15-4-2-1 Turf: 17-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-3-2 Last Win: 08/02/22 (91 Days)
Owner: Mr S R Bowring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 22Dec21	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $41	 The Thin Blue Line	 0:59.77		  ...... 3¼............not pace of winner but stayed on well
5 of 14	 11Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 L Williams	 59.5	 $6	 The Tron	 0:59.33		  ......... 2...................kept on but lost 3rd close home
1 of 12	 27Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $8	 Bernard Spierpoint	 0:57.47		  ...... 3½........................................ran on strongly
1 of 11	 08Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $--	 Gowanlad	 0:58.44		  ..... Lhd............................ all out but unchallenged
7 of 7	 18Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Cuban Breeze	 0:59.94		  ...... 5¼.......................................soon weakened

4 SON AND SANNIE (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 7 Total: 25-3-3-2 Prize Money: $28,835
Jockey: B Sayette (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-2
Sire: Es Que Love (IRE) Dam: Anamundi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/22 (8 Days)
Owner: Taylor’s Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Red Walls	 1:00.45		  ......... 2..........................................nearest finish
7 of 10	 20Nov21	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58	 $6.5	 Rose Hip	 0:57.80		  ...... 2¾................................... not trouble leaders
13 of 13	 11Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $--	 Inevitable Outcome	1:13.89		  .... 31¼................................................ tailed off
8 of 14	 01Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $29	 Bert Kibbler	 0:58.63		  ...... 5½........................................never on terms
1 of 6	 02May22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 Harry Davies	 63.5	 $*2.5	 The Defiant	 0:59.75		  ......... 1...................................... won going away
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5 GOOD EARTH (IRE) Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 1 Total: 39-5-6-6 Prize Money: $30,176
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60.5 Good: 16-2-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 23-2-5-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-5-2-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Madhatten (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-4-2 Last Win: 21/12/21 (140 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Lloyd-herrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 16Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $15	 Airshow	 1:16.39		  ...... 3¼...........................................never nearer
6 of 10	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $8.5	 Lazyitis	 1:00.76		  ...... 2¾......................................... never a factor
9 of 11	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Khabib	 1:00.23		  ...... 7¼................................................... eased
3 of 7	 18Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $7	 Cuban Breeze	 0:59.94		  ...... 2½................stayed on to go 3rd towards finish
5 of 14	 11Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 J Watson	 60	 $13	 King Of Tonga	 1:06.20		  ...... 2¾................................... not trouble leaders

6 ELEGANT ERIN (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: $13,917
Jockey: G Lee WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Eriniya (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Jun21	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 T Hammer Hansen	 63	 $15	 Kartvelian	 1:35.51		  ...... 5½.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 5	 04Aug21	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 62	 $--	 Lasting Legacy	 1:50.33		  ...... 1¼................................................. kept on
2 of 9	 20Aug21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 B Robinson	 58	 $10	 Late Arrival	 1:26.72		  ..... Lhd........................................... headed post
8 of 9	 13Sep21	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 59.5	 $10	 Key Look	 1:36.52		  .... 22½................ weakened quickly well over 1f out
3 of 11	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 59.5	 $8	 Yukon Mission	 1:23.89		  ...... 3¾.............................. weakened close home

7 TAR HEEL (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 22-1-4-2 Prize Money: $33,933
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-1 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Nidhaal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Evan M Sutherland & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 28Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $26	 Ventura Flame	 1:01.35		  ...... 3½..................... held when not clear run again 
6 of 12	 25Sep21	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 57.5	 $26	 Mark’s Choice	 0:58.36		  ...... 1½.....................................kept on one pace
14 of 17	 04Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 D Fentiman	 59	 $26	 Run This Way	 1:18.34		  .... 21¼..held up off the pace and always towards rear
6 of 11	 25Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $41	 Ballyare	 0:58.90		  ......... 4......................weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $26	 Motawaazy	 1:13.67		  ...... 4¼...................................never near leaders

8 HIGH SECURITY Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 10 Total: 21-1-3-6 Prize Money: $13,920
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 10-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-3-6
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Excelette (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 17-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 22/09/21 (230 Days)
Owner: Reliance Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 06Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 F Mcmanoman	 58.5	 $5	 Mr Trevor	 1:12.20		  ...... 6¼.............................. weakened final furlong
1 of 16	 22Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 56	 $--	 Albegone	 0:57.54		  ..... Lhd............................................ just held on
13 of 14	 01Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 R Scott	 60	 $17	 Tomshalfbrother	 0:57.63		  ......... 6......................weakened inside final furlong
4 of 8	 16Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 F Mcmanoman	 62	 $9	 Val De Travers	 0:59.56		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 6	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 A Jary	 54	 $--	 King Of Tonga	 1:02.57		  ........nk...................................................ran on

9 TERUNTUM STAR Trainer: D C Griffiths Barrier: 6 Total: 66-9-3-3 Prize Money: $179,123
Jockey: D Swift WT: 57.5 Good: 29-5-2-0 Track: 6-2-0-1

10yo ch fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-3
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Seralia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 45-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/05/21 (364 Days)
Owner: Mrs Emma Jepson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 19	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 52.5	 $34	 Illusionist	 1:00.61		  ......... 7................................ weakened soon after
7 of 13	 22Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 L Jones	 53	 $29	 Louie De Palma	 1:17.19		  ......... 7.............................. weakened final furlong
11 of 15	 06Nov21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 G Lee	 58.5	 $201	 King’s Lynn	 1:15.40		  .... 13½....................................... no chance after
12 of 15	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 57	 $21	 Prospect	 1:15.11		  .... 11¼...................weakened entering final furlong
5 of 7	 21Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 D Swift	 55.5	 $15	 Tees Spirit	 1:00.86		  ......... 7............................faded inside final furlong

10 REFUGE Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 22-1-5-2 Prize Money: $11,855
Jockey: Joanna Mason (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 11-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-5-2
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Beldale Memory (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Last Win: 12/10/20 (575 Days)
Owner: Laura Mason Syndicate & Julia Lukas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 P Hanagan	 57.5	 $23	 Thrilla In Manila	 0:57.66		  ...... 4¾..................... modest headway final furlong
6 of 16	 22Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 W Pyle	 54	 $--	 High Security	 0:57.54		  ...... 2¼......................... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 14	 13Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $7	 Dark Shot	 1:00.07		  ...... 5¾.............................. weakened final furlong
10 of 17	 03Nov21	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 C Beasley	 57	 $8.5	 I’m Mable	 0:59.82		  ...... 2¾.................................... faded final furlong
4 of 8	 24Apr22	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 54	 $9.5	 Helvetian	 1:05.54		  ...... 1¼.............................. weakened close home
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R16 10 May 2022 | Beverley | MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS
Distance: 1701m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,319
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 243887
	 2	 000427
	 3	 610056
	 4	 676721
	 5	 160353
	 6	 676834
	 7	 896004
	 8	 580322
	 9	 566063
	10	 709665
	11	 727002
	12	 085904
	13	 276660

WALTZING QUEEN (IRE)
TWIN APPEAL
MOTARAJEL
ELIXSOFT (IRE)
BACK FROM DUBAI (IRE)
JACKAMUNDO (FR)
ROCKET DANCER
HARDY
KYLIE RULES
SKEDADDLED (IRE)
PADDY ELLIOTT (IRE)
HIGHLIGHT REEL
KODIMOOR

62
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
60
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
55
55

4
1
10
2
11
6
13
8
7
9
12
5
3

S W KELLY
R SCOTT
D FENTIMAN
RYAN SEXTON  3 

L EDMUNDS
H SHAW
JOANNA MASON  1.5 
O STAMMERS  1.5 
JP SULLIVAN
H RUSSELL  1.5 
B ROBINSON
B CURTIS
J HART

R GUEST
GEMMA TUTTY
T EASTERBY
GEMMA TUTTY
S BOWRING
D CARROLL
M & D EASTERBY
JESSICA MACEY
R CARR
R BARR
B ELLISON
R FELL
M WALFORD

4
11
5
7
5
6
5
4
7
4
5
7
9

M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

61
60
60
58
57
57
53
53
50
49
49
43
42

	10-�0�-2-2
	87-�9�-11-8
	22-�2�-1-1
	65-�7�-12-4
	23-�4�-0-3
	31-�3�-1-3
	22-�2�-2-0
	 9-�0�-2-1
	46-�5�-1-6
	 8-�0�-0-0
	24-�0�-3-2
	55-�4�-2-7
	78-�6�-8-7

$4,581
$90,642
$18,992
$45,508
$17,581
$24,480
$10,118
$4,314
$58,747
$300
$9,622
$31,531
$35,203

	6-�0�-1-1
	17-�0�-2-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	32-�4�-9-2
	9-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	30-�5�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-0
	19-�0�-0-3
	12-�0�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WALTZING QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: $4,581
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 62 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Alsaaden J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bb Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Jul21	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $8	 Yanifer	 1:32.69		  ......... 3.................................stayed on inside last
3 of 9	 25Aug21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 S W Kelly	 58.5	 $15	 Solomons Judgement	1:41.75		  ......... 2.............................................. stayed on
8 of 10	 12Sep21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $10	 Fox Leicester	 1:38.14		  ...... 4¾.............................. weakened final furlong
8 of 13	 30Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 S W Kelly	 61	 $19	 Gold Souk	 2:00.60		  ...... 7¾.........................................no impression
7 of 10	 24Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Headshot	 1:40.66		  ...... 4¾.........................................no impression

2 TWIN APPEAL Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 1 Total: 87-9-11-8 Prize Money: $90,642
Jockey: R Scott WT: 61.5 Good: 21-1-3-1 Track: 8-2-3-0

11yo b ire g Fav: 4-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-2-1
Sire: Oratorio (IRE) Dam: Velvet Appeal (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/07/19 (1029 Days)
Owner: Miss G Tutty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 26Apr21	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 Gemma Tutty	 58	 $17	 Key Look	 1:24.91		  ...... 6¾............................... weakened after 1f out
10 of 12	 01May21	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 Gemma Tutty	 60	 $17	 Delgrey Boy	 1:38.68		  ...... 9¾............................... weakened from 1f out
4 of 7	 19May21	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 Gemma Tutty	 54.5	 $17	 Global Humor	 1:31.87		  ...... 3¼........................ ran on strongly close home
2 of 14	 03Jun21	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	15]	 Gemma Tutty	 54.5	 $13	 Makeen	 1:38.52		  ....... hd........................................headed on line
7 of 11	 09Jun21	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 Gemma Tutty	 61.5	 $--	 Retirement Beckons	1:45.57		  ...... 5¼......................weakened inside final furlong

3 MOTARAJEL Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 10 Total: 22-2-1-1 Prize Money: $18,992
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 61.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Camacho Dam: Vereri Senes J+H: 10-1-1-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/21 (254 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xviii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 56	 $*4.6	 Perfect Swiss	 1:44.16		  ........nk.............................................pushed out
11 of 13	 17Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 59	 $--	 Havana Go	 1:40.18		  ....... 13............. one pace and weakened over 1f out
10 of 13	 27Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 D Fentiman	 61.5	 $--	 Plastic Paddy	 1:39.66		  ...... 8¾................................no impression final 2f
5 of 15	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 56.5	 $41	 Langholm	 1:25.76		  ......... 2..........................................nearest finish
6 of 10	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 D Fentiman	 56	 $--	 Bavardages	 1:46.51		  ...... 6¼.................................no telling impression

4 ELIXSOFT (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 2 Total: 65-7-12-4 Prize Money: $45,508
Jockey: Ryan Sexton (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-4-9-2
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Grandegrandegrande (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/22 (3 Days)
Owner: Thoroughbred Homes Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 Gemma Tutty	 58	 $29	 Abnaa	 1:30.48		  .... 13½................................... well beaten final 2f
6 of 9	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 Gemma Tutty	 57.5	 $81	 Viva Voce	 1:28.92		  ......... 6.......................................soon weakened
7 of 10	 13Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 57	 $11	 Holy Endeavour	 1:47.31		  ...... 2¼...................kept on same pace final furlong
2 of 7	 26Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 K Schofield	 62	 $*3.3	 Cosa Sara	 1:47.56		  ........ ½..................................headed final strides
1 of 10	 07May22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 Ryan Sexton	 61.5	 $3.8	 Otto Oyl	 1:45.96		  ...... 1½.................................eased towards finish
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5 BACK FROM DUBAI (IRE) Trainer: S Bowring Barrier: 11 Total: 23-4-0-3 Prize Money: $17,581
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Emirates Rewards J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/02/22 (88 Days)
Owner: Mr K Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 05Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 R Winston	 58.5	 $--	 Bavardages	 1:42.44		  ......... 4................... unable to make any impression
11 of 11	 10Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 6]	 J F Egan	 56.5	 $5.5	 Robert Walpole	 1:41.28		  .... 21¼.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 19Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 R Winston	 58.5	 $10	 Weloof	 1:48.26		  ...... 2½...........................no extra in 3rd soon after
5 of 8	 26Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 58	 $--	 The Nail Gunner	 1:12.17		  ...... 4¼................................................ no extra
3 of 11	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 L Edmunds	 55	 $19	 Frog And Toad	 1:23.41		  ...... 2¼...................................................ran on

6 JACKAMUNDO (FR) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 31-3-1-3 Prize Money: $24,480
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 60 Good: 13-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Luxie (IRE) J+H: 7-0-0-2 Turf: 28-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/06/19 (1068 Days)
Owner: Danny Fantom Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 29Sep21	 NTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 53.5	 $21	 Idilico	 3:03.36		  ...... 9¼.............................. weakened final furlong
6 of 11	 06Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 Z Wheatley	 60	 $*5.5	 The Nu Form Way	 2:16.62		  ...... 1¾...........................................never nearer
8 of 14	 12Oct21	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 H Shaw	 57.5	 $7.5	 Kentucky Kitten	 2:12.29		  .... 10¾...........................................never nearer
3 of 12	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 H Shaw	 55.5	 $9	 Clansman	 2:18.16		  ......... 4..........stayed on one pace inside final furlong
4 of 13	 23Apr22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 59	 $6	 Flower Of Thunder	 2:09.07		  ...... 3½..........................................nearest finish

7 ROCKET DANCER Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 13 Total: 22-2-2-0 Prize Money: $10,118
Jockey: Joanna Mason (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Opera Dancer J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/21 (350 Days)
Owner: Southbank Racing, S Hull & S Hollings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Aug21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 W Pyle	 54.5	 $--	 Brazen Bolt	 1:26.08		  .... 10¼........................................never on terms
6 of 9	 04Sep21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 W Pyle	 58	 $15	 Far From A Ruby	 1:50.59		  ...... 6¼..........................Never better than midfield
13 of 14	 08Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Robinson	 59.5	 $15	 Pop Favorite	 1:39.00		  .... 29¾................................ struggling over 2f out
10 of 16	 11Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 W Pyle	 57.5	 $--	 Clipsham Tiger	 1:37.88		  ....... 11............................ weakened inside final 2f
4 of 13	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 Joanna Mason	 57.5	 $12	 Divine Connection	 1:45.96		  ...... 2¼..........................................nearest finish

8 HARDY Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,314
Jockey: O Stammers (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Miss Lesley J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wentdale Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 30Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 O Stammers	 57.5	 $26	 Capricious	 1:50.78		  ......... 7...........................no impression over 1f out
10 of 12	 25Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $34	 Al Qaasim	 1:42.06		  .... 13½............................... weakened over 1f out
3 of 11	 24Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 O Stammers	 57.5	 $--	 Al Suil Eile	 1:27.44		  ...... 1½.............................................. stayed on
2 of 11	 17Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 58.5	 $--	 Forbearing	 1:27.97		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 11	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 O Stammers	 58	 $--	 Esticky End	 1:33.43		  ........ ½................................................ just held

9 KYLIE RULES Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 7 Total: 46-5-1-6 Prize Money: $58,747
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 57 Good: 31-4-0-4 Track: 15-4-0-1

7yo bl uk m Fav: 8-2-0-1 56-58kg: 16-3-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-5-1-1
Sire: Aussie Rules (USA) Dam: Africa’s Star (IRE) J+H: 18-1-0-1 Turf: 38-4-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 03/08/19 (1011 Days)
Owner: Mr J A Knox And Mrs M A Knox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Sep21	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 Jp Sullivan	 56	 $8	 Key Look	 1:36.52		  ...... 7¼........................................never on terms
6 of 10	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 55	 $17	 Ventura Rascal	 1:39.14		  ...... 5½.......................... one pace from over 1f out
11 of 14	 08Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $23	 Pop Favorite	 1:39.00		  .... 11¼........................................... soon beaten
6 of 13	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 55	 $--	 Pallas Lord	 1:30.84		  ...... 5½...................................kept on same pace
3 of 11	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 Jp Sullivan	 58	 $7	 Esticky End	 1:33.43		  ......... 1................................not pace to challenge

10 SKEDADDLED (IRE) Trainer: R Barr Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $300
Jockey: H Russell (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Knock Twice (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Thomson & C Barr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 07Jul21	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J F Egan	 57	 $12	 Mostallim	 1:38.59		  .... 18½....soon weakened and eased from over 2f out
9 of 12	 20Jul21	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 Grace Mcentee	 54.5	 $26	 Irish Times	 1:12.02		  ...... 8½..................... never better than mid-division
6 of 9	 12Aug21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 D O’neill	 57.5	 $29	 Puffin Island	 1:39.75		  ...... 4¼................................... not trouble leaders
6 of 6	 16Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 57	 $81	 Imperial Eight	 1:29.34		  ...... 9½........................................... soon beaten
5 of 10	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 H Russell	 60	 $126	 Muhtashim	 1:38.13		  ...... 8½..........................weakened well over 1f out
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11 PADDY ELLIOTT (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 12 Total: 24-0-3-2 Prize Money: $9,622
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 5-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: French Navy Dam: Siphon Melody (USA) J+H: 13-0-1-2 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brian Ellison Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Feb22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 D Swift	 59.5	 $*4.5	 Star Dreamer	 2:44.03		  ...... 2½..................................stayed on one pace
7 of 11	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 56	 $*3.5	 Colinton	 2:43.40		  ......... 8....outpaced and weakened inside final furlong
11 of 15	 31Mar22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 B Robinson	 58	 $12	 Boasty	 2:10.19		  .... 13¾.............................. weakened final furlong
11 of 12	 21Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $23	 Love Your Work	 2:02.69		  .... 21½................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
2 of 13	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 56	 $8.5	 Divine Connection	 1:45.96		  ......... 2.ran on final furlong but could not reach winner

12 HIGHLIGHT REEL Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 5 Total: 55-4-2-7 Prize Money: $31,531
Jockey: B Curtis WT: 55 Good: 26-2-2-2 Track: 8-1-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-0-3
Sire: Big Bad Bob (IRE) Dam: Dance Hall Girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-2 Last Win: 15/06/21 (329 Days)
Owner: Grange Park Racing Club & R Fell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 58	 $29	 Jems Bond	 1:13.93		  ...... 8½.................................... chased leaders 4f
5 of 12	 17Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $21	 Van Dijk	 1:27.66		  ...... 3¼..................................kept on final furlong
9 of 11	 25Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 O Mcsweeney	 53	 $19	 Pallas Lord	 1:43.53		  ......... 7......................weakened inside final furlong
14 of 20	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 56.5	 $19	 Power Point	 1:11.51		  ...... 6½.........................................always behind
4 of 16	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 J Peate	 50.5	 $29	 Magical Mile	 1:41.87		  ...... 2¾........ ridden and stayed on inside final furlong

13 KODIMOOR Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 3 Total: 78-6-8-7 Prize Money: $35,203
Jockey: J Hart WT: 55 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 7-2-0-2

9yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-4
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Victoria Lodge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-5-1 Last Win: 27/07/19 (1018 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14Oct21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 55	 $9	 Smart Connection	 1:37.64		  ...... 6¼.............................. weakened final furlong
6 of 16	 11Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 D Costello	 57	 $17	 Clipsham Tiger	 1:37.88		  ......... 4................................ weakened soon after
6 of 14	 26Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 J Peate	 51	 $34	 Cap D’antibes	 1:37.52		  ...... 4¼......................weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 11Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 51	 $15	 Nuble	 2:02.33		  ...... 5¾.............................. weakened final furlong
13 of 13	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Costello	 56.5	 $41	 Divine Connection	 1:45.96		  .... 31¼....................... ridden and weakened 3f out


